## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Chancellor Media/Riverside Broadcasting Co., Inc.		02/09/2000	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	AMFM/Riverside Broadcasting, Inc.
Street Address:	200 East Basse Road
City:	San Antonio
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	78209
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	Ī
Registration Number:	1370576	WLTW	]

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (210)226-8395

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 210-554-5450

Email: ipdocket@coxsmith.com

Correspondent Name: Pamela B. Huff

Address Line 1: 112 East Pecan Street, Suite 1800
Address Line 2: Cox Smith Matthews Incorporated
Address Line 4: San Antonio, TEXAS 78205

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	22187.1173
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Pamela B. Huff
Signature:	/pbhuff35901/

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003191 FRAME: 0648

900035739

Date:	11/08/2005
Total Attachments: 3	
source=chancellorriverside#page1.tif source=chancellorriverside#page2.tif	
source=chancellorriverside#page3.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003191 FRAME: 0649

# Office of the Secretary of State

I, EDWARD J. FREEL, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "CHANCELLOR MEDIA/RIVERSIDE BROADCASTING CO., INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "CHANCELLOR MEDIA/RIVERSIDE BROADCASTING CO., INC." TO "AMFM/RIVERSIDE BROADCASTING, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-SECOND DAY OF FEBRUARY, A.D. 2000, AT 10 O'CLOCK A.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

Edward J. Freel, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION:

0271460

001087010

8100

0770201

DATE: TRADEMARK

REEL: 003191 FRAME: 0650

#### CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

TO

#### CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

OF.

# CHANCELLOR MEDIA/RIVERSIDE BROADCASTING CO., INC.

Under Section 242 of the Delaware General Corporation Law

The undersigned, being the Senior Vice President of Chancellor Media/Riverside Broadcasting Co., Inc., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the "Corporation"), does hereby certify as follows:

- I. The name of the Corporation is Chancellor Media/Riverside Broadcasting Co., Inc.
- 2. The Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation was filed with the Secretary of State of Delaware on February 1, 1971.
- 3. The Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation is hereby amended to effect a change in Article FIRST thereof, relating to the name of the Corporation, and accordingly Article FIRST of the Certificate of Incorporation shall be amended in its entirety to read as follows:
- "FIRST: The name of the Corporation is AMFM/Riverside Broadcasting, Inc. (the "Corporation")."
- 4. The Board of Directors of the Corporation, pursuant to Sections 141(f) and 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, adopted resolutions approving the foregoing amendment and directed that the amendment be submitted to the sole stockholder of the Corporation for its consideration and approval.
- 5. The sole stockholder of the Corporation approved the amendment in accordance with Sections 228(a) and 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

V&6 (08197-1/CHA160.52000

TRADEMARK REEL: 003191 FRAME: 0651 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned, being the Senior Vice President of the Corporation, does hereby declare and certify that this is the act and deed of the Corporation and the facts stated herein are true, and accordingly has hereunto signed this Certificate of Amendment to Certificate of Incorporation this 14th day of February, 2000.

CHANCELLOR MEDIA/RIVERSIDE BROADCASTING

CO., INC.

Ву:\_\_

Kathy Archer, Senior Vice President

V&E 168192-1/CHA160.52000

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003191 FRAME: 0652

**RECORDED: 11/09/2005**